A
THIS DOCUMENT, SUBMITTED IN CONFIDENCE, CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
WHICH SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR MANUFACTURING OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
W I T H O U T  W R I T T E N  P E R M I S S I O N  O F  S I E R R A  W I R E L E S S ,  I N C .
SIERRA WIRELESS
TITLE
DWG. NO. REV. SIZE
SHEET OF
(COPYRIGHT 2001)
REV ECO # DATE DRFT CHK APP MFG
2100445 E
LABEL, IMEI, REAR, VOQ, A10
1 1
25mm
32mm
Corner radius
1.0 mm
10
15
20
5
5 10 15 20 25 30
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
IMEI:  010101154863211
FSN:  X04020100547010
VOQ MODEL:A10   SKU: NNNNNNN   MADE IN CHINA
0
0
Code 128 barcode of 15
digit IMEI
Code 128 barcode of 15
digit FSN
Barcode of Carrier ID # (CID).
YYYYYYYYYYY   See Table 1
Static text IMEI:
followed by phone IMEI
Static text FSN:
followed by phone FSN
SKU dependant  Text
Format XXX: YYYY..  See table 1
                                                 TABLE: 1
  SKU          PREFIX  (CID)       CID  (Carrier ID Number)     BARCODE FORMAT
  NNNNNNN          XXX:                         YYYYYYYYYYYY                  Code 128 (default)
  1100358       <null> blank                     <null> blank                            <null>  blank
Notes:
1. All Text 1 mm high unless otherwise noted or drawn.
2. All barcodes 2.5 mm high and in Code 128 format unless otherwise noted.
3. Refer to table 1 for Carrier ID codes per SKU.
Label Material Paper, Polyester or Plastic wilth flamability rating
 of V1 or better.  Permenant adhesive.  Label thickness 0.13 mm or less
Static text except  NNNNNNN =
SKU of configuration
Static text, except for BBB
which is = to the batch version
read out from the phone memory
Static text  0984
FCC ID: N7NVOQA10
0984
CE Mark graphics must be
standard  CE mark as shown
5mm high
XXX:   YYYYYYYYYYYYYY
SIERRA  WIRELESS                                               BBB
E RWL1/26/2004
FCC logo graphics must
be standard  FCC logo
as shown 2mm high